
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2013 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 19, 2013
at Midlothian Meadows (Marist High School)

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Jimmy Watson Benet Academy 16:42.3
2 2 Zach Kowalczyk Benet Academy 16:44.0
3 3 Matt Teglia Benet Academy 16:49.8
4 4 Kyle O'Farrell Marist High School 16:55.4
5 5 Harry Mcsteen Joliet Catholic Academy 17:07.2
6 6 Jeffery Girardot Benet Academy 17:08.5
7 7 Cam Blakey Marist High School 17:23.1
8 8 Jack Kelly Marist High School 17:24.2
9 9 Connor Towne Benet Academy 17:29.6
10 10 Owen McNamara Benet Academy 17:32.8
11 11 Anthony Defelippis Marist High School 17:39.3
12 12 Braulio Alvarez Notre Dame High School 17:39.8
13 13 Jack Zinsky Benet Academy 17:41.7
14 14 Stephen Lacke Carmel Catholic High School 17:48.3
15 15 John Duffy Saint Viator High School 17:49.1
16 16 Atticus O'Connor Marist High School 17:55.1
17 17 Dan Babiar Marist High School 17:55.4
18 18 Gus Henson Notre Dame High School 17:56.5
19 19 Anthony Orsini Carmel Catholic High School 18:05.4
20 20 John Caffarelli Carmel Catholic High School 18:06.6
21 21 Matthew Berger Nazareth Academy 18:16.0
22 22 Christian Zarate Nazareth Academy 18:20.0
23 23 Charles Titzer Nazareth Academy 10:20.5
24 24 Travis Martin Notre Dame High School 18:42.7
25 25 Matt Wagner Marist High School 18:44.0
26 26 Chris McMaster Notre Dame High School 19:02.8
27 27 Zach Schnieder Carmel Catholic High School 19:07.9
28 28 Eric Escoto Carmel Catholic High School 19:12.4
29 29 Omar Paniagua Nazareth Academy 19:16.1
30 30 Manuel Esparza Nazareth Academy 19:18.7
31 31 Ben Polony Notre Dame High School 19:19.6
32 32 Ryan Zimny-Schmitt Saint Patrick High School 19:23.9
33 33 Derek Schuy Notre Dame High School 19:36.2
34 34 Orest Byskosh Saint Viator High School 19:44.3
35 35 Jack Jones Joliet Catholic Academy 19:44.7
36 36 Jake Panek Nazareth Academy 19:49.7
37 37 Zach Corcoran Joliet Catholic Academy 19:58.4
38 38 Matt Kerr Carmel Catholic High School 20:03.4
39 39 Ryan Novak Carmel Catholic High School 20:05.0
40 40 David Silver Saint Viator High School 20:10.0
41 41 Andrew Palmiano Notre Dame High School 20:26.0
42 42 Nicholas Mizerski Saint Patrick High School 20:31.6



43 43 David Zavala Nazareth Academy 20:38.8
44 44 Nathan Jones Saint Viator High School 20:49.0
45 45 Eric Ruth Saint Viator High School 20:49.3
46 46 Zach Gochee Joliet Catholic Academy 21:04.6
47 47 Cyrus Montanez Saint Patrick High School 22:09.7
48 48 Rich Ebelwein Saint Patrick High School 22:11.4
49 49 Kyle Conway Joliet Catholic Academy 22:12.9
50 50 Luis Torres Saint Patrick High School 22:53.4
51 Adam Novak Marian Catholic High School 23:02.8
52 51 Alec Zajac Saint Viator High School 23:39.5
53 Alan Kickert Marian Catholic High School 23:49.5
54 52 Josh Lemke Joliet Catholic Academy 24:05.6
55 53 Jon Sicinski Joliet Catholic Academy 24:23.8



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Jimmy Watson Benet Academy 16:42.3
2 2 Zach Kowalczyk Benet Academy 16:44.0
3 3 Matt Teglia Benet Academy 16:49.8
6 6 Jeffery Girardot Benet Academy 17:08.5
9 9 Connor Towne Benet Academy 17:29.6

Total 21
10 10 Owen McNamara Benet Academy 17:32.8
13 13 Jack Zinsky Benet Academy 17:41.7

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Stephen Lacke Carmel Catholic High School 17:48.3
19 19 Anthony Orsini Carmel Catholic High School 18:05.4
20 20 John Caffarelli Carmel Catholic High School 18:06.6
27 27 Zach Schnieder Carmel Catholic High School 19:07.9
28 28 Eric Escoto Carmel Catholic High School 19:12.4

Total 108
38 38 Matt Kerr Carmel Catholic High School 20:03.4
39 39 Ryan Novak Carmel Catholic High School 20:05.0

Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Harry Mcsteen Joliet Catholic Academy 17:07.2
35 35 Jack Jones Joliet Catholic Academy 19:44.7
37 37 Zach Corcoran Joliet Catholic Academy 19:58.4
46 46 Zach Gochee Joliet Catholic Academy 21:04.6
49 49 Kyle Conway Joliet Catholic Academy 22:12.9

Total 172
54 52 Josh Lemke Joliet Catholic Academy 24:05.6
55 53 Jon Sicinski Joliet Catholic Academy 24:23.8

Place Points Name School Time
51 Adam Novak Marian Catholic High School 23:02.8
53 Alan Kickert Marian Catholic High School 23:49.5

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 Kyle O'Farrell Marist High School 16:55.4
7 7 Cam Blakey Marist High School 17:23.1
8 8 Jack Kelly Marist High School 17:24.2
11 11 Anthony Defelippis Marist High School 17:39.3
16 16 Atticus O'Connor Marist High School 17:55.1

Total 46
17 17 Dan Babiar Marist High School 17:55.4
25 25 Matt Wagner Marist High School 18:44.0



Place Points Name School Time
23 23 Charles Titzer Nazareth Academy 10:20.5
21 21 Matthew Berger Nazareth Academy 18:16.0
22 22 Christian Zarate Nazareth Academy 18:20.0
29 29 Omar Paniagua Nazareth Academy 19:16.1
30 30 Manuel Esparza Nazareth Academy 19:18.7

Total 125
36 36 Jake Panek Nazareth Academy 19:49.7
43 43 David Zavala Nazareth Academy 20:38.8

Place Points Name School Time
12 12 Braulio Alvarez Notre Dame High School 17:39.8
18 18 Gus Henson Notre Dame High School 17:56.5
24 24 Travis Martin Notre Dame High School 18:42.7
26 26 Chris McMaster Notre Dame High School 19:02.8
31 31 Ben Polony Notre Dame High School 19:19.6

Total 111
33 33 Derek Schuy Notre Dame High School 19:36.2
41 41 Andrew Palmiano Notre Dame High School 20:26.0

Place Points Name School Time

32 32 Ryan Zimny-Schmitt Saint Patrick High School 19:23.9
42 42 Nicholas Mizerski Saint Patrick High School 20:31.6
47 47 Cyrus Montanez Saint Patrick High School 22:09.7
48 48 Rich Ebelwein Saint Patrick High School 22:11.4
50 50 Luis Torres Saint Patrick High School 22:53.4

Total 219

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 John Duffy Saint Viator High School 17:49.1
34 34 Orest Byskosh Saint Viator High School 19:44.3
40 40 David Silver Saint Viator High School 20:10.0
44 44 Nathan Jones Saint Viator High School 20:49.0
45 45 Eric Ruth Saint Viator High School 20:49.3

Total 178
52 51 Alec Zajac Saint Viator High School 23:39.5


